:H \$65.00 88981

ETAS ID: TM809099

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Innova Agri Bio Park Limited		05/03/2023	Corporation: INDIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ella Foods Private Limited		
Street Address:	Plot B-11, 3rd Phase Industrial Area, Malur Kolar Dist.		
City:	Karnataka		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	563130		
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88981596	ELLA FRESH
Serial Number:	88509443	ELLA SPICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028611609

Email: tnoel@bakerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Gabrial L. Mitchell

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrial L. Mitchell
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrial L Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=ella foods#page1.tif source=ella foods#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008066 FRAME: 0388

900771585

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Innova Agri Bio Park Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, an Indian corporation having its principal place of business at Plot B-12, 3rd Phase KIADB Industrial Area, Malur Kolar Dist., Karnataka, India 563130, is the owner of the trademarks, trademark application, and trademark registration set forth in <u>Attachment A</u> (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Ella Foods Private Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, an Indian corporation having its principal place of business at Plot B-11, 3rd Phase KIADB Industrial Area, Malur Kolar Dist., Karnataka, India 563130, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any and all common law rights, applications and/or registrations associated with the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and with the ongoing and existing business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Marks pertain, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Date: 03.05.2023 Date: 09.05.2023

Innova Agri Bio Park Limited (Assignor)

Ella Foods Private Limited (Assignee)

JALACHA Digitally signed by JALACHARI ELLA

RI ELLA
Date: 2023.05.09
13:49:44 +05'30'

Printed name: Dr. Krishna Murthy Ella Printed name: Dr. Jalachari Ella

Title: Director Title: Director

ATTACHMENT A

Country	Mark	Application No.	Registration No.
United States	Ü	88981596	N/A
United States	ella	88509443	6768514

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/09/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008066 FRAME: 0390